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Indiana Supreme Court Broadcast Pilot Project 12/1/2021-3/31/2022

Allen County Broadcast Pilot Information

e Covid protocols
o masks encouraged
o social distancing in courtroom
* Court will make exception to cell phone ban for media in pilot
o Send list of specified media representatives to Judge Gull
e Media request form: send to Court Reporter Jodie Williams
o Email to jodie williams@allensuperiorcourt.us or fax to 260-449-4600
¢ . Court jurisdiction: major felony criminal
o includes red flag proceedings, restoration of firearm rights
e Court calendar
o Call Judge Gull with questions: 260-449-7464
o Numerous jury trials scheduled
o Trial calendar available for media
 Equipment set-up: Contact Public Information Officer John McGauley
o WPTA can provide pool coverage

Contacts:
Allen Superior Court, Criminal Judge Frances Gull frances.qull@allensuperiorcourt.us
Jodie Williams Jodie williams@allensuperiorcourt.us
260-449-7464
Allen Superior Court PIO John McGauley john.mcgauley@allensuperiorcourt.us
Hoosier State Press Association Steve Key skey@®hspa.com

Indiana Broadcasters Association Dan Byron dan.byron@dentons.com
Scott Leisz scott.leisz@dentons.com

Office of Court Services Jenny Bauer jennifer. bauer@courts.in.gov
Amanda Wishin amanda.wishin@courts.in.gov

Journal Gazette Matt LeBlanc mleblanc@jg.net

WPTA (ABC & NBC affiliate) Merry Ewing merry.ewin ray.tv




Indiana Supreme Court Broadcast Pilot Project 12/1/2021-3/31/2022

Delaware County Broadcast Pilot Information

e Covid protocols
o masks voluntary in courthouse
o masks required in jury trials
* Media request form: email to Court Reporter Jennifer Licht jlicht@co.delaware.in.us
e Court jurisdiction: criminal and civil (includes family, probate, torts)
¢ Court calendar: call Jennifer Licht 765-747-7780
o Trial scheduled February 21 (Shane Shumate)

Contacts;

Delaware Circuit Court Judge Marianne Vorhees mvorhees@co.delaware.in.us
Jennifer Licht jlicht@co.delaware.in.us

Hoosier State Press Association Steve Key skey@hspa.com

Indiana Broadcasters Association Dan Byron dan.byron@dentons.com
Katie Dickey katie.dickey@dentons.com

Office of Court Services Jenny Bauer jennifer bauer@courts.in.gov
Amanda Wishin amanda.wishin@courts.in.gov

Gannett Newspapers Deanna Watson dwatson@gannett.com

Woof Boom Radio J. Chapman j.chapman@woofboom.com
Steve Lindell steve lindell@woofboom.com

WISH-TV Al Carl Al.Carl@wishtv.com
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Indiana Supreme Court Broadcast Pilot Project 12/1/2021-3/31/2022

Lake Superior Court Broadcast Pilot Information

¢ Covid protocols
o masks required to enter courthouse
o masks might be required in hearings
o masks required in jury trials
Courtroom set-up/general questions: call Judge Parent 219-648-6150
o Fridays are open to meet/view court
Media request form: email to Judge Parent or office manager Teresa Etheridge
Court jurisdiction: civil
o Trials scheduled January 24
o Currently live streams Zoom hearings
NWI Times can provide pool feed if necessary

Contacts:
Lake Superior Court #7 Judge Bruce Parent parenbx@lakecountyin.org
219-648-6150
Teresa Etheridge ethertx@lakecountyin.org
Hoosier State Press Association Steve Key skey@hspa.com
Indiana Broadcasters Association Dan Byron dan.byron@dentons.com
Brad Maurer brad.maurer@dentons.com
Office of Court Services Jenny Bauer jennifer.bauer@courts.in.gov
Amanda Wishin amanda.wishin@courts.in.gov
Times of Northwest Indiana Dan Riordan Daniel.Riordan@nwi.com
Lakeshore Public Media James Muhammad
jmuhammad@lake licmedia.or
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Indiana Supreme Court Broadcast Pilot

12/1/2021-3/31/2022

Tippecanoe Broadcast Pilot Information

o Covid protocols

o wear a mask to enter courthouse
o judge may require mask in courtroom
o masks required for jury trials

* Media request form: email to Judge Persin spersin@tippecanoe.in.gov
o Magistrate Sarah Wyatt is included in the pilot

e Court jurisdiction:

o Murder trial scheduled in December
e Media will determine pool feed arrangements

Contacts:

Tippecanoe Circuit Court

Judge Sean Persin spersin@tippecanoe.in.gov

Magistrate Sarah Wyatt swyatt@tippecanoe.in.gov

Hoosier State Press Association

Steve Key skey@hspa.com

Indiana Broadcasters Association

Dan Byron dan.byron@dentons.com
Katie Dickey katie.dickey@dentons.com

Office of Court Services

Jenny Bauer jennifer.bauer@courts.in.gov
Amanda Wishin amanda.wishin@courts.in.gov

WLFI Gary Yoder gary.yoder@wlfi.com
Gannett Deanna Watson dwatson@gannett.com

Purdue Exponent

Virginia Black newsadviser@purdueexponent.org
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Vanderburgh Superior Court Broadcast Pilot Information

o Covid protocols
o masks not required
¢ Equipment set-up: contact Judge Shively to view courtroom
* Media request form: email to Court Reporter Bailey Reed breed@vanderburghcounty.in.gov
¢ Court jurisdiction: civil and family law (includes expungement court)
o Trials set for January and March

Contacts:
Vanderburgh Superior Court Judge Leslie Shively Ishively@vanderburghgov.org
Bailey Reed breed@vanderburghcounty.in.gov
Hoosier State Press Association Steve Key skey@hspa.com

Indiana Broadcasters Association Dan Byron dan.byron@dentons.com
Meagan Brien meagan.brien@dentons.com

Office of Court Services Jenny Bauer jennifer.bauer@courts.in.gov
Amanda Wishin amanda.wishin@courts.in.gov
WEWV Eric Stremming estremming@wevv.com

Courier Press Cindi Andrews cindi.andrews@courierpress.com




